Protecting lives. Protecting assets. Protecting property.
ffeuk.com | ffeus.com
Specialist
linear heat
detection
Contents
Welcome to FFE.....................................................................................................01
Why use our linear heat  detectors?...................................................... 02

A P P ROVA LS
UL file no. S36157 S36157 S36157
UL model designation EN68 EN78 EN88
EN54-28 performance type T068-V10-A045 T078-V10-A045 T088-V10-A065
EN54-28 environmental group II III -
M EC H A N I CA L  S P EC I F I CAT I O N
Material Nylon Nylon Nylon
Colour Red Red White
Diameter 5.72 mm +/- 0.12 mm
(¼" +/- 0.005")
5.72 mm +/- 0.12 mm
(¼" +/- 0.005")
5.72 mm +/- 0.12 mm
(¼" +/- 0.005")
Minimum bend radius 100 mm (4") 100 mm (4") 100 mm (4")
Weight
100 m (328 ft)
Net 4.1 kg (9lb) 4.1 kg (9lb) 4.1 kg (9lb)
Gross 6.76 kg (15 lb) 6.76 kg (15 lb) 6.76 kg (15 lb)
Dimensions 430 x 135 mm (17" x 5¼") 430 x 135 mm (17" x 5¼") 430 x 135 mm (17" x 5¼")
Weight
200 m (656 ft)
Net 8.2 kg (18 lb) 8.2 kg (18 lb) 8.2 kg (18 lb)
Gross 10.86 kg (24 lb) 10.86 kg (24 lb) 10.86 kg (24 lb)
Dimensions 430 x 135 mm (17" x 5¼") 430 x 135 mm (17" x 5¼") 430 x 135 mm (17" x 5¼")
Weight
500 m (1640 ft)
Net 20.5 kg (45 lb) 20.5 kg (45 lb) 20.5 kg (45 lb)
Gross 23.7 kg (52¼ lb) 23.7 kg (52¼ lb) 23.7 kg (52¼ lb)
Dimensions 430 x 250 mm (17" x 9¾") 430 x 250 mm (17" x 9¾") 430 x 250 mm (17" x 9¾")
Maximum zone length 1000 m (3,280 ft) 1000 m (3,280 ft) 1000 m (3,280 ft)
STAINLESS STEEL CABLE Low-smoke zero halogen (LSZH) UV stable, oil resistant
flame retardant, increased mechanical strength, abrasion resistant
Part number F1192 F1190 F1191
Activation temperature 68°C (154°F) 78°C (172°F) 88°C (190°F)
A P P ROVA LS
UL file no. S36157 S36157 S36157
UL model designation EN68SS EN78SS EN88SS
EN54-28 performance type T068-V10-A045 T078-V10-A045 T088-V10-A065
EN54-28 environmental group II III -
M EC H A N I CA L  S P EC I F I CAT I O N
Material Stainless steel over PVC Stainless steel over PVC Stainless steel over PVC
Colour Silver braid over red Silver braid over red Silver braind over white
Diameter 6.3 mm +/- 0.12 mm
(¼" +/- 0.005")
6.3 mm +/- 0.12 mm
(¼" +/- 0.005")
6.3 mm +/- 0.12 mm
(¼" +/- 0.005")
Minimum bend radius 125 mm (5") 125 mm (5") 125 mm (5")
Maximum zone length 1000 m (3,280 ft) 1000 m (3,280 ft) 1000 m (3,280 ft)
12 ffeuk.com | ffeus.com
Specialist linear heat detection
Fixed Activation Temperature
Very High Temperature
Linear Heat Detection
Proreact Fixed Activation Temperature Linear Heat Detection
(LHD) Cable has been developed with options to detect and
alert operators of overheating and fires in environments that
are normally exposed to extremely high temperatures.
Our LHD Cable is specially constructed to provide a reliable
form of linear heat detection that can withstand continuous
ambient operating temperatures of up to 170°C (338°F)
and high humidity (>90% Relative Humidity). It is approved
in line with UL521 and FM Class 3210 standards and is fully
RoHS compliant.
The cable can be used in conjunction with automatic
fire suppression systems in order to manage instances of
overheating or fires at the earliest opportunity.
Proreact Fixed Activation Temperature LHD cable is
compatible with the Proreact Fixed Temperature Interface
Monitor Module to allow operators to accurately pinpoint the
location of an incident and to minimise the likelihood of
false alarms.
K E Y  F E AT U R E S
Linear heat detection cable with an activation temperature
of 230°C (445°F)
Can withstand continuous ambient operating temperatures
of up to 170°C (338°F)
Highly chemical resistant outer coating
Optional stainless steel braid outer coating for
additional protection
�Quickly locate and respond to an incident with the optional
Proreact Fixed Temperature Interface Monitor Module
A P P ROVA LS
Worldwide approvals include UL, FM, CE, RoHS to meet
end user specifications certification. Visit our website for
up-to-date approvals information.
T EC H N I CA L  DATA
Part number F1132
Activation temperature 230°C (445°F)
Operating temperature
rangefire detector
-40°C (-40°F) to 170°C (338°F)
Colour Green (in accordance with
NFPA & UL521)
Diameter 5 mm +/- 0.1 mm
(0.1 96" +/- 0.04")
Diameter with SS braid 5.5 mm +/- 0.1 mm
(0.21 6" +/- 0.04")
Optional coatings Stainless steel braiding
K E Y  A P P L I CAT I O N S
1. Steel and metal processing plants
Rolling mills, furnaces, and casting areas experience extreme
ambient heat and airborne contaminants. 230°C Fixed